ket No.: -8576-87079

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03



01-27-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ FRADENS 102	2655195 ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trauemark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sika AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Sika Schweiz AG
1/22/04	Address: Tuffenwies 16-22
	Address.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: Zurich State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Switzerland ZIP: 8064
Execution Date: April 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
	' '
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,319,579
Additional numbers	│ □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas R. Vigil	7 Tables (27 OFD 2 44)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	<u> </u>
120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	23-0920
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>60606-3912</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
of the original document.	1
Thomas R. Vigil Lon	V igit 1/16/04 BELIEVE
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



HANDELSREGISTERAMT DES KANTONS ZÜRICH

CERTIFICATION issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of Sika Schweiz AG-----(Sika Switzerland Ltd) (Sika Suisse SA) (Sika Svizzera SA)---domiciled in Zurich-----Address: Tüffenwies 16-22, 8064 Zurich-----This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 06 July 1971. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions: From 06 July 1971 - 24 April 2002 Sika AG, vorm. Kaspar Winkler & Co-----(Sika SA, cidevant Kaspar Winkler & Co) (Sika SA, già Kaspar Winkler & Co)-----It has been entered since 24 April 2002 under the following name: Sika Schweiz AG-----(Sika Switzerland Ltd) (Sika Suisse SA) (Sika Svizzera SA)----

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 17 June 2003

Company number: CH-020.3.923.935-5

Signed:

RECORDED: 01/22/2004

 \mathbf{AE}

Fee:

CHF 120.--

PATENT REEL: 014910 FRAME: 0531